although we have no present commitments or agreements for any specific acquisitions or investments. Pending our use of the net proceeds from this Offering, we intend to
invest the net proceeds in a variety of capital preservation investments, including short-term, investment grade, interest bearing instruments and U.S. government securities.

25

DILUTION

If you purchase shares in this Offering, your ownership interest in our Common Stock will be diluted immediately, to the extent of the difference between the price to the public
charged for each share in this Offering and the net tangible book value per share of our Common Stock after this Offering. You will experience immediate and substantial
dilution because the price you pay will be substantially greater than the net tangible book value per share of the shares you acquire, which is currently -$0.0052 per share.

On November 7, 2023, there were an aggregate of 215,791,975 shares of Company Common Stock issued and outstanding. Our net tangible book value as of November 7,
2023, was -$1,125,631 or -$0.0052 per outstanding share of our Common Stock (as reported in our 10-K for our twelve-months ended July 31, 2023).

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of, respectively, $300,000; $225,000; $150,000 and $75,000 worth of
the subscribed shares offered for sale in this offering:

Funding Level $ 300,000 $ 225,000 $ 150,000 $ 75,000
Number of shares sold to new investors 300,000,000 225,000,000 150,000,000 75,000,000
Offering Price $ 0.001 $ 0.001 $ 0.001 $ 0.001
Historical net tangible book value per Common Stock share before the
Offering $ (0.0052) $ (0.0052) $ (0.0052) $ (0.0052)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
investors in this Offering $ 0.0036 $ 0.0031 $ 0.0025 $ 0.0016
Net tangible book value per share, after the offering $ (0.0016) $ (0.0020) $ (0.0026) $ (0.0036)
Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.0026 $ 0.0030 $ 0.0036 $ 0.0046
Percentage of Dilution from Offering Price 260.2% 304.3% 366.8% 461.4%

We now provide the following table to illustrate the per share dilution to new investors discussed above, assuming the sale of, respectively, $300,000; $225,000; $150,000 and
$75,000 worth of the subscribed shares offered for sale in this offering presuming before the Offering, the conversion of all outstanding preferred shares to common stock.
9,460,871 outstanding Series A Preferred Shares converting at 50 for 1 would become 473,043,550 common shares, 519,094 outstanding Series B Preferred Shares converting
at 1,000 for 1 would become 519,094,000 common shares, and the 1,000,000 Series C Preferred Shares would become 1,000,000 common shares for an increase in issued and